

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: \$ 90,522.99

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/13/2019

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	1/10/2019	_			
PROJECT: Mark Sheri	dan Elementary School Annex	<u>c</u>			
Pay Application No.: For the Period: Contract No.:	13 10/1/2018 to C1581	12/31/2018			
I hereby certify to the Commi	Commission of Chicago for ssion and to its Trustee, the	or the financing of this at:	project (and all terms used	d herein shall have the	same meaning as in said Resolution),
Constructi 2. No amour current es	on Account and has not be nt hereby approved for payr	een paid; and ment upon any contrac rchitect - Engineer unt	t will, when added to all a I the aggregate amount of	mounts previously paid	is a proper charge against the upon such contract, exceed 90% of uals 5% of the Contract Price (said
THE CONTRACTOR:	Path Construction	n Company, Inc.			
FOR: Mark Sheridan Ele	mentary School Annex				
Is now entitled to the sum of	of:	\$	90,522.99	\$	w 1
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR P	RICE _\$	6,371,000.00			
ADDITIONS	\$	36,968.32			3
DEDUCTIONS	\$		-		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCT	TION \$	36,968.32			
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRI	CE \$	6,407,968.32	-		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED				\$	6,010,199.93
TOTAL RETENTION				\$	300,334.87
a) Reserve Withheld @	10% of Total Amount Ear	ned,	No. Description was	Ψ	000,004.07
but Not to Exceed 5' b) Liens and Other Wit			\$ 300,334.87 \$ -		
c) Liquidated Damages	s Withheld		\$ -		
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Inclu	ude this Payment)			\$	5,709,865.06
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUS	LY PAID			\$	5,619,342.07
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYME	NT			\$	90,522.99

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

File Code: 05075-02-07-13

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

## CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of) CONTRACTOR Path Construction Company, Inc.

Job Location 533 W. 27th St, Chicago, IL 60616

Project Name Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex PBC Project # 05075

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #13

COUNTY OF COUNTY

90,522.99

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, thue, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

			_		_		_			-	Worl	K CO	npieteo	_		⊢		_		_		_	
ITEM#	Subcovilactor Name & Address	Type of Work	Orginal	Deginal contract amoun	unt Ch	Change Onlors	Ac	djusted Continut Aint	% Complete		Prantous.		Current		Total to clate		rehunage net pronous billing	net provious billing	n	nel amount due		emaining to bill	
	DLZ Industrial Perveying Inc 80 NoDonald Ave. Stris D Jolief, IL 68431	Survey/	\$	9,500.00	\$	11,625.00	s	21,125.00	91%	ş	19,199.00	s	(0.00)	\$	19,199.00	\$	959.95	ŝ	18.239.05	s	(0.00)	Ś	2,885.9
	Universal Aubenius Remains 1385 101st Street, Strife D Lemont, IL 60428	Selvrame Denvisions' Hazard Millional	\$ 1	150,000.00	\$	(15,500.00)	\$	134,500.00	93%	\$	124,500.00	\$	0.00	\$	124,500.00	\$	6,225.00	s	118,275,00	Ś	0.00	s	16,225.00
	Sturto Cement Construction LTD 3/lu Sola Drive Gilberts, IL 60116	Concrete (Mai/SCG)	s :	360,000,00	Ś	10.375.02	s	370.375.02	100000	50,00	370,375,02	s	-		370.375.02	s	18,518,75	5	351,856.27	S	(0.00)		18,518,7
	WITE Consention 20318 Torrence Ave. Lymwood, E. 60411	Masonry	5 =	394.500.00			Ś	394.500.00	947104		394.500.00	4			394,500,00		10.710.000.000		374,775.00	Ś	101007	5	19,725.0
	Sione City transcrits Inc. 1771 US Highway 50 East Sector d, IN 47421	Metals		375.000.00	Ś	(3,280.00)	Ť	371.720.00			371,720.00				371,720.00			5	353.134.00	s		Š	18,586.0
	Drive Construction (Carpenty) 7215 S Ferdinand Ince Bridgenies IL 60415	Carpentry		457,669.00	s	9.713.42	5	467.382.42			457,669.00	5	9,713,42		467,382.42			-	434.785.55	4	9,227.75	٥	23,369.1
	Camerstone Carpentry Contractors 361 Falls Rd #152 Grafton, Wil 50024	Vicoleuk		12,000.00	7	5,725.42	s	12.000.00	100%		12,000.00	4	3,723.42	s		s			11,400.00	٠	5,227.75	4	600.00
	Kedmorii Waterproofing 5425 N Kedzie Ave Chacago, IL 80625	Roofing Dampproofing Wisdesproofing/Traffic Cowing		229,000,00			Ś	229.000.00		00	229.000.00	Ś		-	(2000)	s	11.450.00	4	217,550.00	· ·		5	11,450.00
	Nelson Thermal Insulation & Firestopping 550 Teluer Rund Lake Zunch, IL 69/47	Sprayed Insulation		10,500.00			s	10.500.00	100%	200	10,500.00	5		5	10.500.00	s	1000000000	s	9.975.00	ç		Š	525.00
	Progressive Dynamics Inc. 712 Bonded Parketh Streamwood, IL 10107	Composte Wall Panets		53.000.00	s	58.503.05	s	111.503.05	100%		53,000.00	5	58,503.05		111.503.05	s			50,350.00	Ś	55,577,90	4	5.575.15
	Bolio Weterproofing Systems 5521 W. 110th St. Unit #9 Oak Lawn, IL 60453	Air and Vapor Barner	Ś	37.000.00	Ť		s	37.000.00	100%		37.000.00	\$		5		s	1.850.00	5	35,150.00	5	33,377.30	4	1.850.00
	L.B. Half Enterprises, Inc 500 Bennett Road Elk Grove Hillage IL 60007	Fireproofing	s	6,500.00			Ś	6.500.00	100%	5	6.500.00	s		s	6,500.00	s	325.00	s	6.175.00	5		s	325.00
	Imbert Construction Industries 7030 M Austin Ave Niles, IL 60714	Ovideor Acoustival Panels	5	71,000.00			\$	71,000.00	100%	\$	71.000.00	5		5		s	3,550,00	s	67.450.00	\$		s	3.550.00
	Underfand Problectival Systems, Inc. 210 Hill Torrence Ave. Lymwood, IL 60411	Wavdows	\$ 1	54,000.00			\$	154.000.00	100%	s	154.000.00	s	_	s	154,000.00	s	7.700.00	s	146,300.00	s		s	7.700.00
	Just Ritu Accountes, Inc. 1501 Estes Ave Elk Grove Village, IL 60057	ACT Ceiling and Fabric Wrapped Panels	\$	25,000.00			\$	25,000.00	100%	\$	14,000.00	\$	11,000.00	5	25,000.00	\$	1,250.00	ş	13,300.00	\$	10,450.00	\$	1,250.00
	Carpelland USA 336 N. Apme (Hd Rockford: IL 61107	Flooring/Tilling	\$	70,000.00	\$ 1	(19,397.21)	\$	50,602.79	100%	\$	50,602.79	5		\$	50,602.79	\$	2,530.14	\$	48,072.65	5	0.00	Ś	2,530.14
	Prestor Surfaces 924 N. 12th St. Milwaukes WI 50235	Wood Flooring			\$	62,837.00	\$	62,837.00	100%	\$	62,837.00	\$	2	\$	62,837.00	\$	3,141.85	s	59,695,15	Ś		\$	3,141.85
	Oosterheen & Sons Co 2515 W. 147th Street Poses, IJ, 80468	Passing	\$	29,500.00			\$	29,500.00	100%	\$	29,500.00	\$		\$	29,500.00	\$	1,475.00	\$	28,025.00	\$		5	1,475.00
	Pfi fiales 445 Mester Ava. Elmhurst, IL 81128	Visual Display Units	\$	1,700.00			\$	1,700.00	100%	\$	1,700.00	5	4	\$	1,700.00	\$	85.00	\$	1,615.00	\$		\$	85.00
	Diskey Signs and Graphics PG Box 12100 Fort Wayne, IN 44882	Dignage	\$	5,400.00	\$	(3,254.32)	\$	2,145.68	100%	\$	2,145.68	\$	-	\$	2,145.68	\$		Ś	2,145.68	s		s	-
	Specialties Direct, Inc. 161 Towern Dr., fluite G Burr Rudge, IL, 60/127	Totel Compatiments and Accessories	s	5,551.00	\$	4.169.00	5	9.720.00	100%	5	9.720.00	5		s	9.720.00	s	486.00	4	9.234.00	4		5	486.00

Stevert Eleminic 102 Falibanh J Cl. Admison, IL 20101	Baskerball & creboard	\$ 8,300.00		\$	8,300.00	100%	\$	8,300.00	\$		\$	8,300.00	\$	_	\$	8,300.00	5		\$	
Heliot Inc. 102 Falibanks (II Ariduan, IL (II) 101	Gym Equipment	\$ 39,500.00		s	39,500.00	100%	\$	39,500.00	\$		\$	39,500.00	\$	1,975.00	\$	37,525.00	\$		\$	1,975.00
Contract Devor, Inc. 7/2184 Minth Infore St. Threes and Palvys. CA I/22 16	Window Shades	\$ 7,250.00		\$	7,250.00	100%	Ś	7,250.00	s		\$	7,250.00	\$	725 00	\$	6,525.00	\$		\$	725.00
Iren Seabag Company 610 E. Comberland Proof Altamont, IL 62411	Telescoping (itends	\$ 12,000.00	177 179-1	s	12,000.00	100%	Ś	12,000.00	5		\$	12,000.00	\$	600.00	\$	11,400.00	\$		\$	600.00
NuToys Leture Produces Box 2121 LeGrange IL 6V*25	Site Funnishings	\$ 1,989.00		Ś	1.989.00	100%	\$	1,989.00	\$		\$	1,989.00	\$	121	\$	1,989.00	s		s	
finant Democrs eff Executive Deva Willowbrook II, 60527	Blevala	\$ 189,322,00		s	189.322.00	100%	s	189.322.00	5		s	189,322.00	s	9,466.10	s	179,855.90	\$		5	9,466.10
Profauli Inc 24121 W Theodore #3A Plantfeld, IL 60547	Fire Suppression	\$ 59,500.00		\$	59,500.00	100%	s	59,500.00	\$		\$	59,500.00	\$	2,975.00	5	56,525.00	\$		5	2,975.00
Davis Constitution (Plumbing) 7149 S Ferdinand Ave Bridgeview II, 60455	Plumbing	\$ 186,331.00	\$ 7,856.76	s	194,187.76	100%	s :	193,534.35	5	(0.00)	\$	193,534.35	\$	9,676.72	\$	183,857.63	\$	0.00	5	10,330.13
Complete Mechanical 4722 W Washington Drud Chango, 8, 06644	HIRC	\$ 175,000.00	,	5	175.000.00			175,000.00	s		s	175.000.00	s	8.750.00	s	166,250,00	Ś		5	8,750.00
Virif Elemic, Inc. 1925 W 115th Aliqui IL 60503	Defined	\$ 600,000,00		Ś	600.000.00				s		s	600,000.00	s	30.000.00	s	570,000.00	s		s	30,000.00
Grand Stam Construction LLC 1509 Bloos Avenue, State 300 St. Charles II. 69174	Enrihwork/Geofuern		\$ 26,298,41		431.298.41			431,298.41				431.298.41	Ė		5	409,733,49	5	(0.00)	4	21,564.92
Senehoz Paving Company, Inc 15/39 Nouth Crawford, Markham, IL 60426	Asphall	\$ 65,000.00	2 20,230.42	Ś	65.000.00	100%		65,000.00	Ś		s	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	s	3.250.00		61,750.00	s	(0.00)	s	3,250.00
Araza Copursion  #841 West 173rd St Country Club Hills, IL 19476	Site Cristrele	\$ 93,000.00		s	93.000.00	100%		wordship was	5	-	Ś	93.000.00	s	4.650.00		88.350.00	5	-	Ś	4.650.00
Fenor Maders, Inc. 20400 S. Cottage Grove Area Chicago Harghirs E. 604 11	Medal Fences	\$ 40,500.00		Ś	40.500.00	100%	\$	40.500.00	\$		\$	40,500.00	\$	2,025.00	s	38,475.00	\$		s	2,025.00
Ausum, Inc. 17113 Devry Frand Lemont, IL 4043F	Landoraping	\$ 95,000.00		s	95.000.00	100%			5		ŝ	95,000.00	\$	4,750.00	ŝ	90,250.00	\$	(2)	\$	4,750.00
Relienberger Plumbing & Underground, Inc 1 3k39/5 High Chapparel Court Ergn. IL F6124	Uhines	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 39,369 51	\$	524,369.51		10		\$	8,947.54	0.0	524,369.51			1	489,650.87	\$	8,500.16	\$	26,218.48
SUBTOTAL page1	-	\$ 4,919,512.00	\$ 189 315 64	5 5	5.108.827.64	99.8%	\$50	008.084.22	s	88 164 O1	55	.096.248.23	4	254 553 18	ŝ	4,757,939.24	<	83,755.81	s	267.132.59

			T = T						Ton	npleted					1	
ITEM#	Subcontractor Natur & Address	Type of mark	Original cor	intract sevicunt	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Pre-ious		Current	Total to date	retavinge	net provious falling	net amount due		rensuming to be
	Path Construction Company 125 E Algunquin Rd. Arlandon Heights IL 69865	General Continons	\$ 36	1,593.00	\$ (54,225.04)	\$ 307,367.96	99.8%	\$ 302,123.52	\$	4,629.70	\$ 306,753.22	\$ 15,337.66	\$ 287,017.35	\$ 4,398.21	\$	15,952
	Path Conduction Company 125 E Algoriquin Rd Artinistin Heights, IL 600(5	Band	\$ 3	7,895.00		\$ 37,895.00	100%	\$ 37,895.00	\$	-	\$ 37,895.00	\$ 1,894.75	\$ 36,000.25	\$ -	\$	1,89
	Path Construction Company 125 E Alumquin Rd Artington Harahis III. 20005	Insurance	\$ 63	2,000.00		\$ 62,000.00	100%	\$ 62,000.00	\$		\$ 62,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ -	\$	3,10
	Path Construction Conquery 125 E Algorium Rd Advision Helonia, E, 60005	Corrhead and Profit	\$ 300	0,000.00		\$ 300,000.00	99.8%	\$ 298,500.00	\$	900.00	\$ 299,400.00	\$ 14,970.00	\$ 283,575.00	\$ 855.00	\$	15,57
	Path Construction Company 125 E Algorique Rd Artegian Herrits II, 60001	Mobilization	\$ 200	0,000.00		\$ 200,000.00	100%	\$ 200,000.00	5		\$ 200,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ -	\$	10,00
						\$ -		-	\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	5	
	Puth Change Order #1 - guil #9 (Debut in Exh M Cns)	Path work and markup (sub cos stready holed above)			\$ 6,221.29	\$ 6,221.29	100%	\$ 6,221.29	\$		\$ 6,221.29	\$ 311.06	\$ 5,910.23	\$ (0.00)	\$	31
	Path Change Order Bull #16 (Dutiel in Exh M Cos)	Path work and markup (sub one already listed states)			\$ 1,682.19	\$ 1,682.19	100%		\$	1,682.19	\$ 1,682.19	\$ 168.22		\$ 1,513.97	\$	16
			1			\$ -			s		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	2,00
						\$ -			s		\$ -	ş -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			s		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			\$	-	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
000						\$ -			\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			s		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			\$	-	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			s	-	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
		<u> </u>				\$ -			\$	-	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			s	-	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
						\$ -			s		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	
	PBC	Commission's Chatract Contingency	\$ 190	0,000.00	\$ (83,679.76)	\$ 106,320.24	0%		\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	106,32
	PBC	Site-seric Allowance	\$ 200	0,000.00	\$ (22,346.00)	\$ 177,654.00	0%		\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	177,65
	PBC	Cimera Allovoince	\$ 100	,000.00		\$ 100,000.00	0%		\$		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$	100,00
															\$	
STOTAL page	e2		\$ 1,451	,488.00	\$ (152,347.32)	\$ 1,299,140.68	70.4%	\$ 906,739.81	\$	7,211.89	\$ 913,951.70	\$ 45,781.69	\$ 861,402.83	\$ 6,767.18	\$	430,970
otal page 1					\$ 189,315.64			\$ 5,008,084.22			\$5,096,248.23					267,132
otal page 2 AL			\$ 1,451,	,488.00	\$ (152,347.32)	\$ 1,299,140.68		\$ 906,739.81	\$	7,211.89	\$ 913,951.70	\$ 45,781.69	\$ 861,402.83	\$ 6,767.18	\$	430,970

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

## EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$6,371,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$6,010,199.93
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$36,968.32	LESS 5% RETAINED	\$300,334.87
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$6,407,968.32	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$5,709,865.06
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$5,619,342.07
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$6,407,968.32	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$90,522.99
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$698,103.26

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Richard Krause President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of January, 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

SANDRA IGA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 20, 2022